

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3456 Version: 1 Name: The Marques Butler Memorial Softball Tournament

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/15/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/5/2019 Final action:

Title: *Authorizing Marques Butler Memorial Scholarship, Inc. to conduct a fundraiser at Wicker Field for the

Annual Marques Butler Memorial Softball Tournament on Friday, February 22, 2019 through Sunday, February 24, 2019 from 7:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M.; Pursuant to terms and conditions set forth by the City Manager; Granting a Special Event Permit pursuant to Section 6-86 of the Code of Ordinances from 7:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M. during the event; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages

on the date and during the hours stated above.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Application, 3. Advertisement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

*Authorizing Marques Butler Memorial Scholarship, Inc. to conduct a fundraiser at Wicker Field for the Annual Marques Butler Memorial Softball Tournament on Friday, February 22, 2019 through Sunday, February 24, 2019 from 7:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M.; Pursuant to terms and conditions set forth by the City Manager; Granting a Special Event Permit pursuant to Section 6-86 of the Code of Ordinances from 7:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M. during the event; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages on the date and during the hours stated above.